

64909-4

64909-4

No. 64909-4-1

**COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION ONE**

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

KEITH RAWLINS, Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR WHATCOM COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DAVID S. McEACHRAN,
Whatcom County Prosecuting Attorney

By PHILIP J. BURI
WSBA #17637
Special Deputy Prosecutor
Attorney for Respondent
Whatcom County Prosecutor's Office
311 Grand Avenue, Second Floor
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 676-6784

ORIGINAL

~~FILED~~
JAN 10 2010
10:10 AM
CLERK OF COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

I. RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED 3

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS. 4

 A. The Limited Introduction of Jan Sellers’
 Statements. 5

 B. The Evidence Of Defendant’s Guilt 9

ARGUMENT 12

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW 12

**IV. TESTIMONY ABOUT JAN SELLERS’ SELF-IDENTIFICATION
DID NOT VIOLATE THE CONFRONTATION CLAUSE. 12**

 A. Sellers’ Identity Was A Current Event. 14

 B. Although No emergency Existed, the Police
 Asked For Identification To Offer Assistance. 15

 C. The Nature of The Question Was
 Nontestimonial 16

 D. The Brief Questioning Was Informal and
 Preliminary. 18

**V. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY
ADMITTING THE STATEMENTS 19**

VI. ANY ERROR WAS HARMLESS 21

CONCLUSION 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Grasso</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1, 84 P.3d 859 (2004)	20
<u>State v. Koslowski</u> , 166 Wn.2d 409, 209 P.3d 479 (2009)	2, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19
<u>State v. Mason</u> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007)....	3, 4, 12, 22

Washington State Court of Appeals

<u>State v. Grover</u> , 55 Wn. App. 923, 780 P.2d 901 (1989)	20
<u>State v. Iverson</u> , 126 Wn. App. 329, 108 P.3d 799 (2005) ..	2, 19, 20
<u>State v. Kennealy</u> 151 Wn. App. 861, 214 P.3d 200 (2009)	20

Other Authorities

<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed.2d 177 (2004)	12, 13
<u>Davis v. Washington</u> , 547 U.S. 813, 126 S.Ct. 2266, 2279, 165 L.Ed.2d 224 (2006)	2, 3, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
<u>Hiibel v. Sixth Judicial District Court</u> , 542 U.S. 177, 124 S.Ct. 2451, 159 L.Ed.2d 292 (2004)	17, 18

Codes and Regulations

ER 801	4, 20
